

Announcement

To Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S and the press

Noerresundby, Denmark, 28 January 2022 Announcement no. 04/2022 Number of pages: 6

Notification of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

According to Article 19 of the Market Abuse Regulation, persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them must give notice of their transactions with RTX shares to RTX and to the Danish Financial Supervisory Authority. RTX hereby publishes a notification.

Name	Carsten Møller		
		Charging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated Carsten Møller	
Reason for the notification	Reason for the notification		
Position/status	COO and part of executive management		
Initial notifica- tion/Amendment	Initial notification		
Details of the issuer, emistion monitor	he issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auc- or		
Name	RTX A/S		
LEI	529900UW7RV30N4RYQ41		
	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument ment	Shares		
Identification code	ISIN DK0010267129		
Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares vested according	g to RSU programme	
Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s) 2.032	
Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	2,032		
- Price	DKK 0		
Date of the transaction	27-01-2022		
Place of the transaction	Outside marketplace		
	Initial notification/Amendment Details of the issuer, emistion monitor Name LEI Details of the transaction of transaction; (iii) each description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information Aggregated volume Price Date of the transaction	Initial notification/Amendment Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, atton monitor Name RTX A/S LEI Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where trans Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code ISIN DK0010267129 Nature of the transaction Acquisition of shares vested according Price(s) and volume(s) Price(s) DKK 0 Aggregated information Aggregated volume Price Date of the transaction Price Date of the transaction Price 27-01-2022	

1.	Details of the person disc	harging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Jens Christian Lindof		
2.	Reason for the notificatio	n		
a)	Position/status	CTO and part of executive management		
b)	Initial notifica- tion/Amendment	Initial notification		
3.	Details of the issuer, emistion monitor	ission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auc-		
a)	Name	RTX A/S		
b)	LEI	529900UW7RV30N4RYQ41		
4.		n(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Shares		
	Identification code	ISIN DK0010267129		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares vested according to RSU programme		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) DKK 0	Volume(s) 4,022	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	4,022 DKK 0	7,022	
e)	Date of the transaction	27-01-2022		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside marketplace		

1.	Details of the person disc	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Peter Christensen		
2.	Reason for the notification)n		
a)	Position/status	CCO and part of executive manager	nent	
b)	Initial notifica- tion/Amendment	Initial notification		
3.	Details of the issuer, emistion monitor	sion allowance market participant	, auction platform, auctioneer or auc-	
a)	Name	RTX A/S		
b)	LEI	529900UW7RV30N4RYQ41		
4.	Details of the transaction(of transaction; (iii) each d	ion(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type th date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instru- ment	Shares		
	Identification code	ISIN DK0010267129		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares vested according to RSU programme		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s) 6.141	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	6,141	17,222	
	- Price	DKK 0		
e)	Date of the transaction	27-01-2022		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside marketplace		

1.	Details of the person disc	harging managerial responsi	bilities/person closely associated	
a)	Name	Peter Røpke		
2.	Reason for the notification	ion		
a)	Position/status	CEO		
b)	Initial notifica- tion/Amendment	Initial notification		
3.	Details of the issuer, emistion monitor	ssion allowance market partic	ipant, auction platform, auctioneer or auc-	
a)	Name	RTX A/S		
b)	LEI	529900UW7RV30N4RYQ41		
4.		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instru- ment	Shares		
	Identification code	ISIN DK0010267129		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares vested according to RSU programme		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		DKK 0	7.132	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	7,132		
	- Price	DKK 0		
e)	Date of the transaction	27-01-2022		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside marketplace		

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Morten Axel Petersen		
2.	Reason for the notification	n		
a)	Position/status	CFO		
b)	Initial notifica- tion/Amendment	Initial notification		
3.	Details of the issuer, emis tion monitor	sion allowance market partici	pant, auction platform, auctioneer or auc-	
a)	Name	RTX A/S		
b)	LEI	529900UW7RV30N4RYQ41		
4.		the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type ction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instru- ment	Shares		
	Identification code	ISIN DK0010267129		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares vested according to RSU programme		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s) 2.567	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	2,567 DKK 0	P -,	
e)	Date of the transaction	28-01-2022		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside marketplace		